

ASPHALT CONCRETE; SPECIFIED IN-PLACE PROJECT(S)
BID DATE: 3/18/2021

Bothar Construction LLC, 170 East Service Road, Binghamton, NY 13901 (607) 723-5012 / (607) 723-4982
Dalrymple Gravel & Contracting Co., Inc., 2105 South Broadway, Pince City NY 14871 (607) 737-6200 / (607) 767-0841
Dolomite Products Co, Inc. /DBA A.L. Blades, 7610 CR 65, Hornell, NY 14843 (607) 324-3636 / (607) 324-0998

Asphalt Concrete; Specified In-Place Projects			DOLOMITE		DALRYMPLE		BOTHAR	
Project Location and Estimated Length	Material Type(s) Required	Estimated Quantity per Material (in tons)	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price
CR – 10 Town of Bath/Cameron 1.6 Miles	Type 6F Top	3,585	\$ 61.00 / ton	\$ 218,685.00	\$ 72.25 / ton	\$ 259,016.25	\$ 76.00 / ton	\$ 272,460.00
CR – 18 Town of Bradford 1.4 Miles	Type 6F Top	2,485	\$ 65.00 / ton	\$ 161,525.00	\$ 67.75 / ton	\$ 168,358.75	\$ 78.00 / ton	\$ 193,830.00
CR – 28 Town of Hartsville 3.1 Miles	Type 6F Top	3,545	\$ 65.00 / ton	\$ 230,425.00	\$ 78.50 / ton	\$278,282.50	\$ 80.00 / ton	\$ 283,600.00
CR – 45 Town of Corning .6 Miles	Type 6F Top	1,024	\$ 100.00 / ton	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 88.00 / ton	\$ 90,112.00	\$ 87.00 / ton	\$ 89,088.00
CR – 46 Town of Dansville/Fremont 5.6 Miles	Type 6F Top	11,014	\$ 61.00 / ton	\$ 671,854.00	\$ 76.75 /ton	\$ 845,324.50	\$ 77.60 / ton	\$ 854,686.40
CR – 48 Town of Dansville .6 Miles	Type 6F Top	911	\$ 65.50 / ton	\$ 59,670.50	\$ 83.50 / ton	\$ 76,068.50	\$ 86.60 / ton	\$ 78,892.60
CR – 57 Town of Fremont 2.7 Miles	Type 6F Top	4,100	\$ 62.00 / ton	\$ 254,200.00	\$ 74.75 / ton	\$ 306,475.00	\$ 77.00 / ton	\$ 315,700.00

AWARDED BY THE PWC ON 4/5/2021 AS SHADED

ASPHALT CONCRETE; SPECIFIED IN-PLACE PROJECT(S)
BID DATE: 3/19/20

Asphalt Concrete; Specified In-Place Projects			DOLOMITE		DALRYMPLE		BOTHAR	
Project Location and Estimated Length	Material Type(s) Required	Estimated Quantity per Material (in tons)	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price
CR – 58 Town of Hornellsville/Fremont 2.1 Miles	Type 6F Top	2,401	\$ 63.00 / ton	\$ 151,263.00	\$ 77.00 / ton	\$ 184,877.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 186,677.75
CR – 78 Town of Pulteney 3.0 Miles	Type 6F Top	5,814	\$ 64.50 / ton	\$ 375,003.00	\$ 75.75 / ton	\$ 440,410.50	\$ 77.75	\$ 452,038.50
CR – 99 Town of Woodhull 6.0 Miles	Type 6F Top	9,111	\$ 65.00 / ton	\$ 592,215.00	\$ 66.75 / ton	\$ 608,159.25	\$ 74.50	\$ 678,769.50
CR – 100 Town of Woodhull/Tuscarora 2.5 Miles	Type 6F Top	4,881	\$ 65.00 / ton	\$ 317,265.00	\$ 66.75 / ton	\$ 325,806.75	\$ 74.50	\$ 363,634.50
CR – 109 Town of Hornellsville/Howard 3.7 Miles	Type 6F Top	4,190	\$ 66.00 / ton	\$ 276,540.00	\$ 75.25 / ton	\$ 315,297.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 322,630.00
CR – 115 Town of Lindley 1.1 Miles	Type 6F Top	1,353	\$ 84.50 / ton	\$ 114,328.50	\$ 87.50 / ton	\$ 118,387.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 113,652.00
CR – 117 Town of West Union 1.5 Miles	Type 6F Top	2,907	\$ 65.00 / ton	\$ 188,955.00	\$ 77.50 / ton	\$ 225,292.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 229,653.00
CR – 129 Town of Woodhull .6 Miles	Type 6F Top	1,024	\$ 95.25 / ton	\$ 97,536.00	\$ 91.00 / ton	\$ 93,184.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 94,208.00

"SUM TOTAL PRICE BID FOR <u>ALL FIFTEEN (15) PROJETS</u> " AS SPECIFIED. (For bid to be considered, All fifteen (15) projects MUST be bid.	\$ 3,811,865.00	\$ 4,335,052.50	\$ 4,529,520.25
---	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

AWARDED BY THE PWC ON 4/5/2021 AS SHADED